# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson Development Corp.		01/24/2007	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NeoMatrix, LLC
Street Address:	16 Technology Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 118
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867344	HALO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)725-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497254191

Email: mheyninck@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: Monique M. Heyninck

Address Line 1: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012190.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique M. Heyninck
Signature:	/Monique M. Heyninck/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0761

900069574

Date:	02/16/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Neomatrix#page1.tif source=Neomatrix#page2.tif source=Neomatrix#page3.tif source=Neomatrix#page4.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Johnson & Johnson Development Corp., having a place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of NeoMatrix, LLC, having a place of business at 16 Technology Drive, Suite 118, Irvine, California 92618, in the trademarks set forth on Schedule B-I attached hereto, created by that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated September 1, 2004, executed by NeoMatrix, LLC, in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2004, in Reel/Frame 002939/0600.

Dated:	<b>ચ</b> મ	01

JOHNSON & JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By: A Davo

Name: STACEY DAVIS

Title: DIRECTOR PORTFOLIO INVESTMENTS

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

STATE OF	Tew	Live	_ )
	- 11°	7. O 111	)ss.
COUNTY C	)	Alley	

on James 24 2007 before me, James James, personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires

RENE I, DORAN A Notary Public of New Jersey & Campussian Emiros Nov. 6, 2011

DOCSOC/1205279v1/012190-0003

# Schedule B-1

 $HALO^{TM}$ 

DOCSOC/1205279v1/012190-0003

Fax from 02-13-07 04:28

O: MONIQUE M. HEYNINCK COMPANY: 660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

MONIQUE M. HEYNINCK

Company:

660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE

Fax Number:

19497254100

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

## Fax Notes:

<pre>1     Cover Page 2     1003.TXT 3     Document 1, Batch 845806 4     Document 2, Batch 845806</pre>	Pg#	Description
3 Document 1, Batch 845806	1	Cover Page
	2	1003.TXT
4 Document 2, Batch 845806	3	Document 1, Batch 845806
	4	Document 2, Batch 845806

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, February 13, 2007 7:28:40 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 12

Fax from : O:MONIQUE M. HEYNINCK COMPANY:660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 12, 2007

PTAS

\*700309684A\*

\*700309684A\*

MONIQUE M. HEYNINCK 660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE **SUITE 1600** NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700309684

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

- DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.
- 2ND NOTICE.

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 02/16/2007** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0766